MCCOLLOUGH HENRY PC

FILED NOV 07, 2013 DOCUMENT NO. 06815-13 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Matthew Henry 1250 South Capital of Texas Highway Building 2, Suite 235

West Lake Hills, Texas 78746 Phone: 512.888.1114 Fax: 512.692.2522 henry@dotlaw.biz

November 7, 2013

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Notice of Sale of Stock of Florida Hearing and Telephone Corporation

Dear Clerk:

Pursuant to the instructions of Commission staff, Florida Hearing and Telephone Corporation ("Florida Hearing") submits this informational notice of a sale of the company's stock between individuals. Under the terms of this sale, 100 percent of the company's stock is to be sold to Mrs. Glenda Sue Harvison by Mr. Brooks Rule. This sale of stock will not involve a transfer of operating authority, assets or customers, and the transaction will be invisible to Florida Hearing's customers.

Florida Hearing's certificate (No. 8797) will remain with the company and no other internal or external changes will be made. Following consummation of the sale of stock, Florida Hearing will continue to offer the same services, rates, terms and conditions pursuant to its existing authorization. Any current customers of Florida Hearing will remain customers of Florida Hearing and they will continue to enjoy the same high-quality service they have always received.

Should the Commission have any questions about the information contained in this notice, please contact the undersigned. We appreciate the Commission's attention to this matter.

Respectfully,

Matthew A. Henry

McCollough|Henry PC

1250 South Capital of Texas Highway

Building 2, Suite 235

West Lake Hills, TX 78746

Tel: 512.888.1114 Fax: 512.692.2522 henry@dotlaw.biz

Counsel for Florida Hearing and Telephone Corporation